Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WNIU 90.5
Rockford/DeKalb IL

This report represents a sampling of the various programmatic elements presented to,
by and/or with the communities served by WNIU. Pursuant to the FCC's rules 47 CFR
73.3527 (a) such quarterly lists will be placed within WNIU's public file on January 10,
April 10, July 10 and October 10 each year.

As a 24-hour classical music station, WNIU does not address community issues and
concerns in the convention of a news station. The following information describes how
WNIU has responded to the local community from July 2019 through September 2019.
Community topics addressed include:

1. Public appreciation & promotion for the visual arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region’s vibrant cultural life
through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the
visual arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service announcements
and an ongoing arts calendar.

2. Public appreciation & promotion for performing arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region’s vibrant cultural life
through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the
performing arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service
announcements and an ongoing arts calendar.

3. Public appreciation & promotion for musical arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region’s vibrant cultural life
through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the
musical arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service
announcements and an ongoing arts calendar.

4. Building awareness of lifelong learning opportunities

Education is a core value of WNIU's public service mission shared by its audience.
WNIU intfroduces listeners to lifelong learning events and opportunities taking place
throughout the region. These efforts are focused on

5. Quality of life and mental health

WNIU listeners cite access to 24-hour commercial free classical music as a necessary
oasis from the news of the day. A service that refreshes their spirit and adds significant
value to the quality of life in the region.

6. Access and inclusivity

WNIU is committed to helping make live performance available beyond to just those
who can afford to hold season tickets. WNIU presents music and interview programs
that take the public inside the local concert hall.



Issue(s) Key
1

2,3

Date(s)
6/2-8/6/2019

6/3-9/29/2019
6/14-
7/26/2019
6/18-

7/26/2019

6/20-7/3/2019

6/20-7/4/2019

6/21-8/4/2019

6/22-
7/13/2019

6/22-7/7/2019

6/24-7/2/2019

6/24-7/2/2019

6/24-7/5/2019

6/24-7/4/2019

6/24-
7/14/2019

Description

Rock River Valley Painters Guild members
display their work at Woodlawn Arts
Academy in Sterling.

Rockford Art Museum exhibits Chance
Encounter: painfings & photography that
disrupt one-sided histories of female figures.
McHenry County Conservation District
presents locally created plein air: art
inspired by wildflowers.

Festival 56 presents | Do | Do!, a musical
about marriage that follows the story of
one couple from newlyweds thru raising a
family, midlife crises and 50 years marriage.
Rockford Symphony Orchestra performs
paftriofic music and American pop favorites
during the Star Spangled Spectacular,
followed by fireworks.

Beloit Janesville Symphony Orchestra
Holiday Pops Independence Day concerts
present a musical potpourri of stirring
patriotic and modern American classics,
joined by fireworks.

Williams Street Rep performs All Shook Up, a
jukebox musical take on Shakespeare'’s
Twelfth Night set in 1950s small fown

America.

The Next Picture Show hosts the Really
Affordable Art Show, exhibition of original
works in all media.

Stage Coach Players present the Agatha
Christie murder mystery The Mousetrap.
Festival 56 presents the drama Rabbit Hole.
Rockford Park District presents the Rockford
Concert Band with America, a patriofic

concert.

Dixon Municipal Band presents A Patriotic
Concert on the Old Lee County
Courthouse lawn.

DeKalb Municipal Band presents Star-
Spangled Spectacular!, with vocalist Karen

Manley Kahler.

Timber Lake Playhouse presents Into the

Woods.

Time
ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

Length
:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30



2,3

2,3

2,3

3.4

3.4,5,6

6/24-7/7/2019
6/24-7/7/2019

6/26-
7/21/2019

6/26-
7/21/2019
6/28-
7/21/2019
6/28-
7/21/2019

6/30-
7/27/2019
6/30-8/2/2019

7/1-9/29/2019

9/23/19

Boone Count Arts Council presents musical
duo Trinadora.

Festival 56 presents its free Shakespeare in
the Park production, Othello.

Festival 56 presents Mary Poppins, a musical
based on the stories of P.L. Travers and the
Walt Disney film.

Elgin Summer Theatre presents Seussical the
Musical.

Rock Valley College Starlight Theatre
presents West Side Story.

14th annual Let's Dance Big Band Weekend
with dances, bands, ballroom dances
lessons & more, presented by nonprofit Just
Make It Happen.

Dixon Stage Left presents Moliere’s comedy
The Misanthrope.

Freeport Art Museum hosts Mini
Masterpieces, é6xé inch original works by
50+ artists.

Great Lakes Watercolor Guild members
display their work at the Old Courthouse
gallery in Woodstock.

Host Eric Hradecky presents a Classics
Series preview show with Rockford
Symphony Orchestra Conductor, Steven
Larson

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

ROS

7:00
om

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

2:00



