Quarterly Issues/Programs List WNIU 90.5 Rockford/DeKalb IL

This report represents a sampling of the various programmatic elements presented to, by and/or with the communities served by WNIU. Pursuant to the FCC's rules 47 CFR 73.3527 (a) such quarterly lists will be placed within WNIU's public file on January 10, April 10, July 10 and October 10 each year.

As a 24-hour classical music station, WNIU does not address community issues and concerns in the convention of a news station. The following information describes how WNIU has responded to the local community from July 2019 through September 2019. Community topics addressed include:

1. Public appreciation & promotion for the visual arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region's vibrant cultural life through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the visual arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service announcements and an ongoing arts calendar.

2. Public appreciation & promotion for performing arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region's vibrant cultural life through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the performing arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service announcements and an ongoing arts calendar.

3. Public appreciation & promotion for musical arts

WNIU is a community partner in building and supporting the region's vibrant cultural life through presenting and promoting cultural events, including those focused on the musical arts. WNIU regularly supports these efforts through public service announcements and an ongoing arts calendar.

4. Building awareness of lifelong learning opportunities

Education is a core value of WNIU's public service mission shared by its audience. WNIU introduces listeners to lifelong learning events and opportunities taking place throughout the region. These efforts are focused on

5. Quality of life and mental health

WNIU listeners cite access to 24-hour commercial free classical music as a necessary oasis from the news of the day. A service that refreshes their spirit and adds significant value to the quality of life in the region.

6. Access and inclusivity

WNIU is committed to helping make live performance available beyond to just those who can afford to hold season tickets. WNIU presents music and interview programs that take the public inside the local concert hall.

Issue(s) Key	Date(s)	Description	Time	Length
1	6/2-8/6/2019	Rock River Valley Painters Guild members display their work at Woodlawn Arts Academy in Sterling.	ROS	:30
1	6/3-9/29/2019	Rockford Art Museum exhibits Chance Encounter: paintings & photography that disrupt one-sided histories of female figures.	ROS	:30
1, 4	6/14- 7/26/2019	McHenry County Conservation District presents locally created plein air: art inspired by wildflowers.	ROS	:30
2, 3	6/18- 7/26/2019	Festival 56 presents I Do I Do!, a musical about marriage that follows the story of one couple from newlyweds thru raising a family, midlife crises and 50 years marriage.	ROS	:30
3	6/20-7/3/2019	Rockford Symphony Orchestra performs patriotic music and American pop favorites during the <i>Star Spangled Spectacular</i> , followed by fireworks.	ROS	:30
3	6/20-7/4/2019	Beloit Janesville Symphony Orchestra Holiday Pops Independence Day concerts present a musical potpourri of stirring patriotic and modern American classics, joined by fireworks.	ROS	:30
2, 3	6/21-8/4/2019	Williams Street Rep performs All Shook Up, a jukebox musical take on Shakespeare's Twelfth Night set in 1950s small town America.	ROS	:30
1	6/22- 7/13/2019	The Next Picture Show hosts the Really Affordable Art Show, exhibition of original works in all media.	ROS	:30
2	6/22-7/7/2019	Stage Coach Players present the Agatha Christie murder mystery <i>The Mousetrap</i> .	ROS	:30
2	6/24-7/2/2019	Festival 56 presents the drama Rabbit Hole.	ROS	:30
3	6/24-7/2/2019	Rockford Park District presents the Rockford Concert Band with America, a patriotic concert.	ROS	:30
3	6/24-7/5/2019	Dixon Municipal Band presents A Patriotic Concert on the Old Lee County Courthouse lawn.	ROS	:30
3	6/24-7/4/2019	DeKalb Municipal Band presents Star- Spangled Spectacular!, with vocalist Karen Manley Kahler.	ROS	:30
2, 3	6/24- 7/14/2019	Timber Lake Playhouse presents Into the Woods.	ROS	:30

6/24-7/7/2019	Boone Count Arts Council presents musical duo Trinadora.	ROS	:30
6/24-7/7/2019	Festival 56 presents its free Shakespeare in the Park production, Othello.	ROS	:30
6/26- 7/21/2019	Festival 56 presents <i>Mary Poppins</i> , a musical based on the stories of P.L. Travers and the Walt Disney film.	ROS	:30
6/26- 7/21/2019	Elgin Summer Theatre presents Seussical the Musical.	ROS	:30
6/28- 7/21/2019	Rock Valley College Starlight Theatre presents West Side Story.	ROS	:30
6/28- 7/21/2019	14th annual Let's Dance Big Band Weekend with dances, bands, ballroom dances lessons & more, presented by nonprofit Just Make It Happen.	ROS	:30
6/30- 7/27/2019	Dixon Stage Left presents Moliere's comedy The Misanthrope.	ROS	:30
6/30-8/2/2019	Freeport Art Museum hosts Mini Masterpieces, 6x6 inch original works by 50+ artists.	ROS	:30
7/1-9/29/2019	Great Lakes Watercolor Guild members display their work at the Old Courthouse gallery in Woodstock.	ROS	:30
9/23/19	Host Eric Hradecky presents a Classics Series preview show with Rockford Symphony Orchestra Conductor, Steven Larson	7:00 pm	2:00
	6/24-7/7/2019 6/26- 7/21/2019 6/26- 7/21/2019 6/28- 7/21/2019 6/28- 7/21/2019 6/30- 7/27/2019 6/30-8/2/2019	duo Trinadora. 6/24-7/7/2019 Festival 56 presents its free Shakespeare in the Park production, Othello. 6/26- Festival 56 presents Mary Poppins, a musical based on the stories of P.L. Travers and the Walt Disney film. 6/26- Elgin Summer Theatre presents Seussical the Musical. 6/28- Rock Valley College Starlight Theatre presents West Side Story. 6/28- 14th annual Let's Dance Big Band Weekend with dances, bands, ballroom dances lessons & more, presented by nonprofit Just Make It Happen. 6/30- Dixon Stage Left presents Moliere's comedy The Misanthrope. 6/30-8/2/2019 Freeport Art Museum hosts Mini Masterpieces, 6x6 inch original works by 50+ artists. 7/1-9/29/2019 Great Lakes Watercolor Guild members display their work at the Old Courthouse gallery in Woodstock. 9/23/19 Host Eric Hradecky presents a Classics Series preview show with Rockford Symphony Orchestra Conductor, Steven	duo Trinadora. 6/24-7/7/2019 Festival 56 presents its free Shakespeare in the Park production, Othello. 6/26- Festival 56 presents Mary Poppins, a musical based on the stories of P.L. Travers and the Walt Disney film. 6/26- Elgin Summer Theatre presents Seussical the Walt Disney film. 6/28- Rock Valley College Starlight Theatre presents West Side Story. 6/28- 14th annual Let's Dance Big Band Weekend with dances, bands, ballroom dances lessons & more, presented by nonprofit Just Make It Happen. 6/30- Dixon Stage Left presents Moliere's comedy The Misanthrope. 6/30-8/2/2019 Freeport Art Museum hosts Mini Masterpieces, 6x6 inch original works by 50+ artists. 7/1-9/29/2019 Great Lakes Watercolor Guild members display their work at the Old Courthouse gallery in Woodstock. 9/23/19 Host Eric Hradecky presents a Classics Series preview show with Rockford Symphony Orchestra Conductor, Steven